GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:980
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2008

CENTRAL HEALTH SCHEMES IN KARNATAKA
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of implementation of the Central Health Scheme in Karnataka during the last three years, year-wise and location-wise;
(b) the details of new CGHS dispensaries proposed to be opened in the State, location- wise; and

(c) the details of expenditure incurred by the Union Government on various Central Health Schemes during the last three years, year-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): Bangalore is the only city in Karnataka covered by the Central Government Health Scheme. The Scheme has been implemented in Karnataka on 16.12.1976 and has not been expanded.

(b): There is no proposal to open any new CGHS dispensary in the State of Karnataka.
(c): The year-wise expenditure for last three years on CGHS is as follows:-

Year Expenditure (Rs. in thousands)

2004-05 216472

2005-06 181116
2006-07 234407
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